

February 16, 2026

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400 001.

Scrip Code: 526161

Sub: Submission of Newspaper Publication of the Un-audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended on 31st December, 2025

Dear Sir/Madam,

In pursuance of Regulation 30 & 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of the newspaper advertisement regarding Un-audited Standalone Financial Results of the company for the Quarter ended on 31st December, 2025, published in the following newspapers:

1. The Free Press Journal (In English)
2. Navshakti (In Marathi)

Kindly take on record and acknowledge the same.

Thanking You,
Yours Faithfully,

FOR SPENTA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Danny Hansotia
Managing Director & CFO
DIN: 00203497

Encl.: As above.

INDERGIRI FINANCE LIMITED (CIN: L65923MH1995PLC161968) Regd. Off.: Unit No. 806, B Wing, 8th Floor, Kanakia Wallstreet Andheri Kuria Road, Chakala, Andheri East Mumbai-400093. Contact No.: 8655618551, E-ranjeet.yadav@ifcorp.in, website: www.indergiri.com						
Statement of unaudited financial results for the quarter ended on 31 December 2025						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine months ended		Year ended
		31 Dec 2025	30 Sep 2025	31 Dec 2024	31 Dec 2025	31 Mar 2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total revenue from operations	28.43	18.07	68.84	79.58	203.71
2	Net profit for the period before tax	(15.92)	(150.15)	12.42	(199.30)	(227.97)
3	Net profit for the period after tax	9.73	(130.64)	12.95	(154.60)	(176.23)
4	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit after tax and other comprehensive income (after tax))	9.73	(130.64)	12.95	(154.60)	(176.23)
5	Equity share capital	506.10	506.10	506.10	506.10	506.10
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	(385.07)	(394.80)	-	(385.07)	(73.19)
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic / Diluted (in Rs.)	0.19	(2.58)	0.26	(3.05)	(0.04)

Note:

(i) The above financial results for the quarter ended 31 December 2025 of Indergiri Finance Limited (the "Company") were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 14, 2026. The above results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Auditing Standards), Rules 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies in India. The above results and review report will be filed with stock exchanges and will be available on the Company's website.

(ii) Previous period/s/ year's figures have been regrouped / reclassified where necessary, to conform to the current period/s/ year's classification.



By order of the Board of Directors
For Indergiri Finance Limited
Shanker Wunnava
(Managing Director)
DIN: 08561822

Place : Mumbai
Date : 14 February, 2026

MONEY MASTERS LEASING & FINANCE LTD (CIN: L65990MH1994PLC082399) 4 AKASH DEEP, ROAD NO 1, MILAN SUBWAY, SANTACRUZ WEST, MUMBAI - 400054.						
Statement of Standalone Un-Audited Results for the year Ended 31st December 2025						
PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
	Figures as on 3 months Ended	Figures as on preceeding 3 months Ended	Figures as on corresponding 3 months Ended	Figures at the end of current reporting period	Figures at the end of corresponding reporting period	Figures at the end of Year
	31.12.2025	30.09.2025	31.12.2024	31.12.2025	31.12.2024	31.03.2025
	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
I Revenue from operation	87.04	22.55	32.17	109.59	156.65	214.13
II Other Income	0.03	0.02	0.02	0.05	0.07	0.08
III Total Revenue (I + II)	87.07	22.57	32.17	109.64	156.72	214.21
IV Expenses						
Cost of Material Consumed						
Purchase of Stock in Trade						
Change in Inventories of finished goods, Work in Progress and Stock in Trade						
Employee Benefit Expenses & Financial Cost	34.71	18.18	17.94	52.89	52.71	80.05
Depreciation and amortisation expenses	0.31	0.15	0.19	0.46	0.58	0.77
Other Expenses	12.03	6.98	6.68	21.01	55.26	64.20
Total Expenses	47.05	27.31	24.81	74.36	108.55	145.02
V Profit before exceptional and extraordinary items and Tax (III - IV)	40.02	(4.74)	7.36	35.28	48.17	69.19
VI Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-
VII Profit before extraordinary items and Tax (V - VI)	40.02	(4.74)	7.36	35.28	48.17	69.19
VIII Extraordinary Items	-	-	-	-	-	-
IX Profit before tax (VII - VIII)	40.02	(4.74)	7.36	35.28	48.17	69.19
X Tax Expenses						
(1) Current Tax	-	-	-	-	-	17.86
(2) Deferred Tax	-	-	-	-	-	-
XI Profit / (Loss) for the period from Continuing operations (VII - VIII)	40.02	(4.74)	7.36	35.28	48.17	51.33
XII Profit / (Loss) from Discounting Operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
XIII Tax Expense Discounting Operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
XIV Profit / (Loss) from Discounting Operations After Tax (XII - XIII)	-	-	-	-	-	-
XV Profit / (Loss) for the period (XI - XIV)	40.02	(4.74)	7.36	35.28	48.17	51.33
XVI (i) Earning Per Equity Share						
a) Basic	0.01	0.01	0.05	0.04	0.21	0.05
b) Diluted	0.01	0.01	0.05	0.04	0.21	0.05

*Not annualized

1. The above unaudited financial results (statement) were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 13th February 2026. The statutory auditors have carried out a limited review of the statement for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2025.

2. The statement has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards 34, Interim Financial Reporting (Ind AS 34) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the "Act") and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. The statement is in compliance with the presentation and disclosure requirements of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 (as amended).

3. Operating segments are reported in a manner consistent with the integral reporting provided to the Chief Operating Decision Maker (CODM). The CODM regularly monitors and reviews the operating result of the whole Company as one segment "Bearing". Thus, as defined under Ind AS 108 "Operating Segments", the Company's entire business falls under one operational segment.

4. Effective 21 November 2025, the Government of India has consolidated multiple existing labour legislations into unified framework comprising of four labour codes-the code on wages, 2019, the industrial relation code, 2020, the code on social security, 2020, and the occupational Safety, Health, and Working conditions code, 2020. As per the evaluation done by company on the basis of the information and guidance available as on date, the company has taken the statutory impact due to the change in definition of wages as per the new labour code in employee benefit expenses.

5. The Company does not have any subsidiary/associate/joint venture, hence consolidated financial results is not applicable to the Company.

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE <http://www.bseindia.com> and also on Company's website at www.moneymastersle.com



For Money Masters Leasing & Finance Limited
Hozef Darukhanawala
Managing Director
DIN: 00177029

For M/s. PSV Jain & Associates
Chartered Accountants
Dularish Kumar Jain
Firm Registration No.131505W
Membership No.137624

Mumbai
Dated : 13th February, 2026

THE RUBY MILLS LIMITED (CIN L17120MH1971PLC000447) Reed.Off: Ruby House, J. K. Sawant Marg, Dadar (W), Mumbai-400 028. Phone:+91-22-24387800, fax:+91-22-24378125, Email-info@rubymills.com, Website :- www.rubymills.com						
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2025						
(All amounts in ₹ lakhs)						
Sr. No	PARTICULARS	FOR THE QUARTER ENDED			FOR THE NINE MONTH ENDED	
		31st Dec 2025	30th Sept 2025	31 Dec 2024	31st Dec 2025	31st Dec 2024
		Un Audited	Un Audited	Un Audited	Un Audited	Audited
I	Revenue from Operations	7,999.51	8,564.44	6,502.56	23,521.21	16,377.80
II	Other Income	499.63	189.68	792.60	1,590.94	1,358.17
III	Total Income (I+II)	8,499.14	8,754.12	7,295.16	25,112.15	17,735.97
IV	Expenses :					
(a)	Cost of Materials Consumed	3,063.72	3,262.57	2,693.02	9,428.19	7,008.02
(b)	Changes in Inventories of Finished Goods, Work-in-Progress and Stock-in-trade	(276.73)	(118.04)	(552.65)	(732.57)	(2,280.42)
(c)	Employee benefit expense	801.40	760.51	763.24	2,292.34	2,171.72
(d)	Finance costs	467.97	78.84	113.64	640.50	384.74
(e)	Depreciation and amortisation expense	488.36	280.30	244.42	1,038.04	863.27
(f)	Other Expenses	2,978.89	3,049.55	2,209.31	8,399.11	6,472.85
	Total Expenses	7,523.61	7,313.73	5,470.97	21,065.60	14,472.89
V	Profit before exceptional and extraordinary items and tax (III-IV)	975.52	1,440.39	1,824.18	4,046.55	3,263.08
VI	Exceptional Items					
VII	Profit before tax (V-VI)	975.52	1,440.39	1,824.18	4,046.55	3,263.08
VIII	Tax expense					
(a)	Current tax	(338.00)	367.96	153.00	449.96	361.45
(b)	Deferred Tax	367.29	(2664)	200.99	345.32	271.45
	Total tax expenses	29.29	341.32	353.99	795.28	632.83
IX	Profit for the period (VII-VIII)	946.23	1,099.07	1,470.19	3,251.2B	2,630.19
X	Other comprehensive income	4.32	(16.92)	(33.71)	10.84	(9.34)
A.	Remeasurement [esin/loss]] of net defined benefit liability					
B.	Items that will be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss	(1.09)	4.26	8.48	(2.73)	2.35
	Other Comprehensive Income	3.23	(12.66)	(25.23)	8.10	(7.00)
XI	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (IX+X)	949.47	1,086.41	1,444.96	3,259.38	2,623.19
XII	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Share: if ₹ 5/-each)	1,672.00	1,672.00	1,672.00	1,672.00	1,672.00
XIII	Earnings per Equity Share (of ₹ 5/- each) (not annualised)	2.83	3.29	4.40	9.72	7.87
	Basic and Diluted	2.83	3.29	4.40	9.72	7.87

Notes :

1 The above unaudited financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 and other relevant amendments thereafter. These financial results have been reviewed and recommended for adoption by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 13th February, 2026. The statutory auditors have expressed an unmodified conclusion on these financial results.

2 The financial results for the quarter and Nine Months ended on 31st December, 2025 have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

3 Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2025 are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange Limited website (URL: www.bseindia.com) and The National Stock Exchange of India Limited website (URL: www.nseindia.com) and on the company's website (URL: www.rubymills.com).

4 The unquoted Equity instruments showed a fair value loss in Q2 FY 2025-26 amounting to Rs. 225 lakhs and in Q3-FY 2025-26 amounting to Rs 35 lakhs which was grouped under the heading Other Expenses.

5 Other Income includes profit on sale of property amounting to Rs.218 lakhs.

6 The Government of India consolidated 29 existing Labour Laws into four new Labour Codes comprising of Code on Wages 2019, Industrial Relations Code 2020, Code on Social Security 2020, and Occupational Safety, Health and Working Conditions Code 2020 effective from November 21, 2025 (collectively referred to as codes). The Company has assessed based on management estimate and accounted for the financial implication of these changes mainly consisting of an increase in gratuity liability arising out of past service costs in the statement of profit and loss for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025. The Company continues to monitor the development pertaining to Labour codes including Penalization of Central State Rules and will evaluate the further Impact if any based on such developments.

7 Upon closure of Development agreement with Mindset Estate Private Limited, agreed Premises now vest solely with Ruby Mills Limited. Necessary effect has been made in the financial statements.

8 The Company does not have any subsidiary /associate/Joint venture company (ies), as on December 31, 2025.

9 Figures for previous year/ period have been regrouped wherever necessary.



For The Ruby Mills Ltd.
Sd/-
Purav H. Shah
CEO CFO and Whole Time Director
DIN : 00123460

Place : Mumbai
Dated : 13th February, 2026

SPENTA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED (CIN No.: L28129MH1986PLC040482) Regd Office: Plot # 13-16, Dewan Industrial estate Village Navali, Palghar (West), Thane, Maharashtra, India, 401404 Email: cs@spentasocks.com Contact No: 022 2430010/0040			
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON DECEMBER 31, 2025 (Lakhs)			
Particulars	Quarter ending 31.12.2025	Nine Months ending 31.12.2025	Year ending 31.03.2025
	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
	948.37	3104.05	4867.95
1 Total Income from Operations			
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	-22.18	-20.70	153.43
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	-21.58	-14.96	121.49
4 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-22.33	-17.22	125.73
5 Equity Share Capital	276.43	276.43	276.43
6 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	29.06	29.06	29.06
7 Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
(a) Basic	-0.78	-0.54	4.40
(b) Diluted	-0.78	-0.54	4.40

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Un-Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Un-audited Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and on the Company's at website www.spentasocks.com

By Order of the Board
Spenta International Limited
Sd/-
Danny F. Hansotia
MANAGING DIRECTOR & CFO (DIN : 00203497)

Place : Palghar
Date : 13th February, 2026

TAHMAR ENTERPRISES LIMITED L15100PN1991PLC231042 Address: REGD. OFFICE : Survey No.990(1), Berdwadi, Bhadgaon, Taluka Gadghingla, Kolhapur, Maharashtra- 416502 Email id : info.sp1991@gmail.com, website:www.tahmar.in						
(Extract of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Result for the quarter ended on 31st December, 2025) (Rs. In Lakhs)						
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone			Year Ended	
		Quarter ended 31st Dec, 2025	Quarter ended 30th Sept, 2025	Nine months ended 30th Dec, 2025	31st March, 2025	31st March, 2025
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	150.48	179.01	672.59	1,009.81	
2	Net Profit/Loss for the Period Before tax and exceptional items	-8.85	-49.980	-201.06	-260.11	
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) before tax after exceptional items	-8.85	-49.980	-201.06	-260.11	
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) after Tax and Exceptional Items	-8.920	-50.070	-201.310	-260.900	
5	Total Comprehensive Income	-8.920	-50.070	-201.310	-260.900	
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	1557.890	1557.890	1557.890	947.890	
7	Earning Per Share	-0.010	-0.030	-0.130	-0.28	
	Diluted	-0.010	-0.020	-0.130	-0.16	

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Quarterly Un-Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full financial results are available on Stock Exchange website and on the Company's website

For TAHMAR ENTERPRISES LIMITED
Sd/-
Sarita Sequiera
Managing Director
DIN : 01203100

Place: Gadghingla
Date: 14-02-2026

ADITYA BIRLA HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED Registered Office: Indian Rayon Compound, Veraval, Gujarat 362266 Branch Office: Aditya Birla Housing Finance Limited 8th Floor, G Corp, Tech Park Ghodunder Road, Kasarvadavli, Thane (West) – 400615	
1. ABHFL: Authorized Officer Mr. HITESH HIRAKANT ALWE - 8652291373	
2. Auction Service Provider (ASP) - M/S e-Procurement Technologies Pvt. Ltd. (AuctionTiger) Mr. Ram Sharma - Contact No. 800023297 & 9265562819	
SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY	
E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Asset(s) under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with provision to rule 8(6) and 9(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.	
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable properties mortgaged/charged to the Aditya Birla Housing Finance Limited/Secured Creditor, the possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of Aditya Birla Housing Finance Limited/Secured Creditor, will be put to sale by auction on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" on 24-03-2026, for recovery INR 1113078.96/- (Rupees Eleven Lakhs Thirteen Thousand Seventy Eight and Paise Ninety Six Only) and further interest and other expenses thereon till the date of realization, due to Aditya Birla Housing Finance Limited/Secured Creditor from the Borrowers namely SANJIVKUMAR RAGHUWANSI, JANDEVI RAGHUWANSI.	
The Reserve price will be INR 1159200/- (Rupees Eleven Lakhs Fifty Nine Thousand Two Hundred Only) and the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) will be INR 1159200/- (Rupees One Lakh Fifteen Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Only). The last date of EMD deposit is 23-03-2026. The date for inspection of the said property is fixed on 21-03-2026 between 11:00 am to 04:00 PM.	
DESCRIPTION OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY	
All That Piece And Parcel Of Flat No.403 D Wing, Having Admesuring Area 25.65 Sq. Mtrs On 4th Floor - Building No.01d Wing Type: B1, A1A 1b, C1, As Shown in The Floor Plan Thereof There To Annexed To The Agreement In Building Known As Jay Maa Residency, In The Complex Known As "Pawan Vihar Complex", Which Is Constructed On Gat No.19a, Lying Being And Situate At Village Nagzari, Within The Limits Of Lalonde Grampanchayat, Tal. Palghar Dist. -Palghar.	
For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided in Aditya Birla Housing Finance Limited/Secured Creditor's website i.e. https://homefinance.adityabirlacapital.com/properties-for-auction-under-sarfaesi-act-or-i.e.-https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net	
Date: 15.02.2026	Sd/- Authorized Officer
Place: MUMBAI	Aditya Birla Housing Finance Limited

FLUIDOMAT LIMITED Regd. Office: 117, 1
--

